
SOUTH CAROLINA ASSESSORS 

County Name Address City, Zip Code Phone Fax Email 
 

Abbeville Gregg Currin PO Box 993 Abbeville, 29620 864-366-5312 x51 864-366-8988 gcurrin@abbevillecountysc.com 
Aiken Les Ratliff PO Box 518 Aiken, 29802 803-642-1583 803-642-1577 lratliff@aikencountysc.gov 
Allendale Harvey Rouse PO Box 686 Allendale, 29810 803-584-2572 803-584-8113 hrouse@allendalecounty.com 
Anderson Bob McLean PO Box 8002 Anderson, 29622 864-260-4216 864-260-4099 rmclean@andersoncountysc.org 
Bamberg Doretta Elliott PO Box 511 Bamberg, 29003 803-245-3010 803-245-3200 elliottdh@bambergcounty.sc.gov 
Barnwell Mike Hughes 57 Wall St., Rm. 

221 
Barnwell,29812 803-541-1011 803-541-1046 mfhughes@barnwellsc.com 

Beaufort Ebony Sanders PO Box 458 Beaufort, 29901 843-470-2513 843-255-9404 ebonys@bcgov.net 
Berkeley Wilson Baggett PO Box 6122 Moncks Corner, 

29461 
843-719-4061 843-719-4271 wilson.baggett@berkeleycountysc.gov 

Calhoun Steve Hamilton 102 Courthouse 
Annex Ste. 107 

St Matthews, 29135 803-874-3613 803-874-1242 shamilton@calhouncounty.sc.gov 

Charleston Sharon Wrona 3875 Faber Place 
Dr N 

Charleston, 29405 843-958-4100 843-958-4182 swrona@charlestoncounty.org 

Cherokee Julie Thompson PO Box 1405 Gaffney, 29342 864-487-2552 864-487-2555 @cherokeecountysc.com 
Chester Rick Anderson PO Box 580 Chester, 29706 803-377-4177 803-581-0615 randerson@chestercounty.org 
Chesterfield Susie Jordan 200 West Main St. Chesterfield, 29709 843-623-7362 843-623-5043 ccao@shtc.net 
Clarendon Connie Wise  411 Sunset Dr Manning, 29102 803-435-4423 803-435-8905 cwise@clarendoncountygov.org 
Colleton George 

McCormack  
PO Box 1166 Walterboro, 29488 843-549-1213 843-549-6185 @colletoncounty.org 

Darlington Kyle Johnson 1 Public Sq., Rm. 
309 

Darlington, 29532 843-398-4180 843-398-4002 kjohnson@darcosc.net 

Dillon Angel Bethea Clark 
(Interim) 

PO Box 1041 Dillon, 29536 843-774-1412 843-841-3729 dctadxassessor@dillioncountysc.org 

Dorchester Susan Hurley 201 Johnston St. St George, 29477 843-563-0156 843-563-0174 shurley@dorchestercounty.sc.gov 
Edgefield Gerri Coleman 129 Courthouse 

Square, Ste. 109 
Edgefield, 29824 803-637-4066 803-637-4119 gcoleman@edgefieldcounty.sc.gov 

Fairfield Guerry Hensley PO Drawer 60 Winnsboro, 29180 803-712-6520 803-635-2767 guerry.hensley@fairfield.sc.gov 
Florence Jamie Floyd 180 N Irby St. Florence, 29501 843-665-3056 843-676-1100 jfloyd@florenceco.org 
Georgetown Susan P. Edwards PO Drawer 421270 Georgetown, 29442 843-545-3017 843-545-3156 sedwards@georgetowncountysc.org 
Greenville Don Chai 301 University 

Ridge Ste. 1000 
Greenville, 29601 864-467-7300 864-467-7440 Dchai@greenvillecounty.org 



  

Greenwood Lynn Hammett 528 Monument St., 
Rm. 109 

Greenwood, 29646 864-942-8533 864-942-8660 lhammett@greenwoodsc.gov 

Hampton Mike Sharpe PO Box 652 Hampton, 29924 803-943-7507 803-943-7546 msharpe@hamptoncountysc.org 
Horry Larry Roscoe 1301 2nd Ave.,  Ste. 

1C08 
Conway, 29526 843-915-5040 843-915-6040 roscoel@horrycountysc.gov 

Jasper Susan Waite PO Box 837 Jasper, 29936 843-717-3620 843-726-7765 swaite@jaspercountysc.gov 
Kershaw Curt Arnold 515 Walnut St., 

Rm. 100 
Camden, 29020 803-425-1500 X 5332 803-425-7673 curt.arnold@kershaw.sc.gov 

Lancaster Brad Carnes PO Box 1809 Lancaster, 29721 803-285-6964 803-285-3361 bcarnes@lancastercountysc.net 
Laurens David Satterfield PO Box 727 Laurens, 29360 864-984-6546 864-984-0046 dsatterfield@co.laurens.sc.us 
Lee Clarence Caudill PO Box 309 Bishopville, 29010 803-484-5341 X 362 803-484-3518 ccaudill@leecountysc.org 
Lexington Rick Dolan 212 S Lake Dr., Ste. 

201 
Lexington, 29072 803-785-8190 803-785-8249 rdolan@lex-co.com 

Marion Sam Brogdon PO Box 429 Marion, 29571 843-423-8225 843-423-8224 sbrogdon@marionsc.org 
Marlboro Kep Kepley PO Box 105 Bennettsville, 29512 843-479-5602 843-479-5660 ckepley@marlborocounty.sc.gov 
McCormick John Powell 133 S Mine St., Rm. 

201 
McCormick, 29835 864-852-2931 864-852-2930 jpowell@mccormickcountysc.org 

Newberry Liz McDonald PO Box 712 Newberry, 29108 803-321-2125 803-321-2126 lmcdonald@newberrycounty.net 
Oconee Kevin Robinson 415 S Pine St. Walhalla, 29691 864-638-4150 864-638-4156 krobinson@oconeesc.com 
Orangeburg Jim McLean PO Box 9000 Orangeburg, 29116 803-533-6220 803-533-6223 jmclean@orangeburgcounty.org 
Pickens Laura Yates 222 McDaniel Ave. 

B-8 
Pickens, 29671 864-898-5871  LauraY@co.pickens.sc.us 

Richland Frederick Descy PO Box 192 Columbia, 29202 803-576-2640 803-576-2681 Descy.Fred@richlandcounty.sc.gov 
Saluda Justin Ridgell 100 E Church St., 

Ste. 1 
Saluda, 29138 864-445-4500 X 2204 864-445-4502 j.ridgell@saludacounty.sc.gov 

Spartanburg Robert E. Metts PO Box 5762 Spartanburg, 29304 864-596-2544 864-596-2223 bmetts@spartanburgcounty.org 
Sumter James H. Barfield 13 East Canal St. Sumter, 29150 803-436-2112 803-436-2118 jbarfield@sumtercountysc.org 
Union Jake Black 203 N. Herndon St. Union, 29379 864-429-1650 864-429-2899 jblack@countyofunion.com 
Williamsburg Betty Etheridge 202 West Main 

St/PSA Bldg 120 
Kingstree, 29556 843-355-9321 x5501 843-355-3751 betty.etheridge@wc.sc.gov 

York Edgar Hardin PO Box 57 York, 29745 803-684-8526 803-628-3936 edgar.hardin@yorkcountygov.com 


